2<del>4</del>  [Airport Professional Services Agreement]

Resolution approving the Professional Services Agreement for the Management and Operation of the Airport's Public and Employee Parking Facilities between New South Parking - California and the City and County of San Francisco, acting by and through its Airport Commission.

WHEREAS, The Airport Commission authorized the issuance of a Request for Proposals for the Management and Operation of the Airport's Public and Employee Parking Facilities; and,

WHEREAS, A five-member panel reviewed and rated the qualifying proposals and oral presentations in accordance with the Commission-approved selection criteria; and

WHEREAS, New South Parking – California was deemed the highest rated proposer; and,

WHEREAS, Staff negotiated the final terms of the Professional Services Agreement for the Management and Operation of the Airport's Public and Employee Parking Facilities with New South Parking – California; and,

WHEREAS, On January 16, 2007, pursuant to Resolution 07-0003, the Airport Commission awarded the Professional Services Agreement to New South Parking – California for a term of three years, commencing July 1, 2007, in a total amount not to exceed \$48,287,442, with two one-year options exercisable at the sole discretion of the Airport Commission; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby approves the Professional Services Agreement for the Management and Operation of the Airport's Public and Employee Parking Facilities between New South Parking - California and the City and County of San Francisco,

acting by and through its Airport Commission, for a three-year term, in a total amount not to exceed \$48,287,442, with two one-year options exercisable at the sole discretion of the Airport Commission, copies of which are contained in Board of Supervisors' File Number 070227



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:

070227

Date Passed:

Resolution approving the Professional Services Agreement for the Management and Operation of the Airport's Public and Employee Parking Facilities between New South Parking - California and the City and County of San Francisco, acting by and through its Airport Commission.

March 27, 2007 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Jew, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 070227

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on March 27, 2007 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Date Approved

Iayor Gavin Newsom

Gloria L. Your